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INSTITUTIONS...

Number of Institutions

Male

Female

Private (Male)
Designed Capacity
Rated Bed Capacity

INMATE POPULATION PROFILE...
Admissions *CY 2000
Admission 2001 (to Date)

Total Population
Male
Female
White
Black
Other

Average Age
Male
Female

Average Stay in Prison
Total Death Row Inmates

White/Male
Black/Male

Hispanic/Male

Other/Male
Executions

Custody Levels/ Population Distribution

Maximum 4.87%

Close

21.75%

Minimum
Medium

FISCAL AND BUDGETS...

Total Budget *FY 2001
FY 2002
Average Cost Per Inmate

Daily $60.31

(* CY= Calendar Year

FY= Fiscal Year)

Annual

34

29

3

2

39,650 Beds
112.66%

19,721
18,610
44,669
93.89%
6.11%
47.40%
51.65%
.95%

34.8 Years
34.8 Years
34.9 Years
3.14 Years
203

96

100

3

4

2 (2/19/99, 6/14/01)

33.36%
40.02%
$1,578,220,366
$1,610,783,622

$22,014.73

RELEASE AND RETURNS...

Total Inmates Released CY 2000
Total Inmates Released 2001 (to Date)
Definite Sentences CY 2000

*Shock Parole, Post Release Control, Judicial
Release, Shock Probation, Transitional Control,
Parole (*cases prior to 1996) CY 2000

Other CY 2000

Parole/PRC Violators Returned CY 2000
Parole/PRC Violators Returned to 2001 (to Date)
Technical Violators Returned CY 2000
Technical Violators Returned 2001 (to Date)

DRC STAFF PROFILE...
Total Staff
Total Corrections Officers
Male
White
Other
Female
White
Other
Inmate of Corrections Officer Ratio

INMATE DRUG TESTING...

24,374

23,889
8,221
(33.61%)

15,975
125
3,735
3,158
793
652

15,208
7,795
5,999
4,934
1,065
1,796
1,174
622
56tol

The Department conducts random drug tests on 5% of the

inmate population each month.

2001: .88% 2000: 1.77% 1999: 1.7%
1998: 1.3% 1997: 2.9%
1996: 1.7% 1995: 4.2%

Results of DECEMBER 2001 Random Drug Testing
Number of Inmates Tested 2,159
Number of Positive Tests 53
Percentage of Positive Results  2.45%




